502739693 03/26/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2786289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		Execution Date	

	Name	Execution Date
	DAVID VINCENT ZYZAK	07/24/2003
	ROBERT ALAN SANDERS	07/31/2003
	MARKO (NMN) STOJANOVIC	07/28/2003
	DAVID CAMMIADE GRUBER	07/30/2003
	PETER YAU TAK LIN	07/24/2003
	MARIA DOLORES MARTINEZ-SERNA VILLAGRAN	10/06/2003
	JOHN KEENEY HOWIE	08/01/2003
	RICHARD GERALD SCHAFERMEYER	07/29/2003
4		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 5572			
CINCINNATI			
ОНЮ			
45201-5572			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11090570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(269)3	337-7894
Correspondence will be sent to US Mail.	be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Phone:	(269) 337-7834	
Email:	patents@honigman.com	
Correspondent Name:	KELLY T. MURPHY	
Address Line 1:	350 E. MICHIGAN AVE.	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 300	
Address Line 4:	KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		200907-350883
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KELLY T. MURPHY
SIGNATURE:		/KELLY T. MURPHY/

502739693

PATENT REEL: 032530 FRAME: 0888

DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=(200907-350883)Assignment_From_Inventors_to_Procter_Gamble#page1.tif		
source=(200907-350883)Assignment_From_Inventors_to_Procter_Gamble#page2.tif		
source=(200907-350883)Assignment_From_Inventors_to_Procter_Gamble#page3.tif		

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled METHOD FOR REDUCING ACRYLAMIDE IN FOODS, FOODS HAVING REDUCED LEVELS OF ACRYLAMIDE AND ARTICLE OF COMMERCE, Attorney's Docket No. 9043MXL and filed in the United States ____ Patent Office as Number 10/606 37 , on 06-25-2003 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

David Vincent Zyzak of 7775 Hunters Trail; Mason, OH 45040; Robert Alan Sanders of 915 Maple Ridge Court; Fairfield, OH 45014; Marko (NMN) Stojanovic of 9518 Croton Drive; Cincinnati, OH 45242; David Cammiade Gruber of 6241 Rogers Park Place; Cincinnati, OH 45213; Peter Yau Tak Lin of 6753 Netherland Drive; Liberty Township, OH 45044; Maria Dolores Martinez-Serna Villagran of 5300 Sunset Ridge; Mason, OH 45040; John Keeney Howie of 5958 Olive Branch Road; Oregonia, OH 45054; Richard Gerald Schafermeyer of 691 Buff Court; Cincinnati, OH 45231;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been-held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 10/606,137 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

David Vincent Zyzak

} } ss

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

On this 24 day of Jule 2003, before me personal David Vincent Zyzak, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to at he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SHERRYBETH SLOVACEK Notaly Public State of Ohic My)Com Public Witness 6, 2006

> PATENT REEL: 032530 FRAME: 0890

24,2003

Attorney Docket Number 9043MX1 Page 2 of 3 ł

	Robert alien Sunder	7/31/03
	Robert Alan Sanders	Date
	State of Ohio } SS	
	County of Hamilton }	RY FLOO
ёт,	On this <u>31</u> day of <u>1</u> , <u>1</u> , <u>1</u> , 2003, before me person person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged therein set forth.	Appresence Rebert Alan Sanders, to me known to be the to the sector and the Bander for the UKAS EKd purposes Notery Public, State of Ohio MC Commission Expires Sector and Coole Sector and
	Marko (NMN) Stojanovic	JUY 28/03 Date
	State of Ohio } } SS	
	County of Hamilton }	ARY PUR
	On this <u>A</u> day of <u></u> , 2003, before me personally person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged therein set forth.	ADDEarse (Markov NMN) Stojanovic, to me known to be the torg that be vicule SHEREYBETH CLUVAGEN purposes A Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires September 6, 2006 A FOF Orbitary Public/Witness
	David Cammiade Anut David Cammiade Gruber State of Ohio } County of Hamilton }	SHEBRYBETH SLOVACEK Moterry Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires September 6, 2006
	On this <u>30</u> day of <u>300</u> , 2003, before me personally person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged	y appeared David Cammiade Gruber, to me known to be the to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
٨	therein set forth.	SB South Notary Public/Witness
	Aster Jan Loh J. Peter Yau Tak Lin	7/24/03 Date
	State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton } On this <u>A</u> day of <u>A</u> day	Notary Public/Witness PATENT

REEL: 032530 FRAME: 0891

Maria D. Marting Som Ulling	10/0/03
Maria Dolores Martinez-Serna Villagran	Date
State of Ohio } } SS County of Hamilton }	Anelly appeared Maria Dolores Martinez-Serna Villagran, to me transport elements of the same for the SHERRYBETH SLOVACEK Notary Public, State of Ohio Notary Public, State of Ohio Notary Public, State of Ohio September 6, 2006
John Keeney Howie	Date Date
State of Ohio	RY PU
State of Ohio	sonelly amberred John Keepey Howie, to rap known to be the
SS	actuation in the executed the same for the uses and purposes
County of Hamilton	Notery Public, State of Ohio
On this day of <u>MGUM</u> , 2003, before me are	My Commission Expires
person named in and who executed the above instrument, and arknow of	September 8, 2006
therein set forth.	Notary Public/Witness
Richard Derard Schafermage	7/2 <i>9/03</i>
Richard Gerafd Schafermeyer	Date
State of Ohio }	onally appeared Richard Gerald Schafermeyer, to me known to
SS	knowledged forme that he executed the same for the uses and
County of Hamilton }	SHEBRYBETH NACEK
On this <u>29</u> day of <u>4000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	Nedery Public, Schemoler 3, 2006

REVISED: March 11, 2003

.